INTERNATIONAL FEE SCHEDULE
2021

General administration fees (ai enroiments incur a $250 enrolment fee)

All enrolments are to be sent to admissions@imagineeducation.com.au with the following:
Signed Enrolment Form
Passport copy
English evidence (if requirements for VET enrolments)

Enrolment fee (nhon-refundable) * $250
Materials fee (English courses only) $75
ID Card Replacement fee $50
Replacement Testamur (Certificate, Qualification, Statement of Attainment) $75
Statement of Attainment (Record of results to date) $75
Private tuition - 1 student $100/ hour
CoE deposit fee for each consecutive course (Non-refundable) * $200 per CoE
Institute of Business
CAMPUS
COURSE CODE AND NAME PRICE
GC BNE
BSB30120 Certificate Ill in Business, 22 weeks ‘/ ‘/ $4,000
Resource fee $200
BSB40120 Certificate IV in Business (Cyber Security), 35 weeks ‘/ ‘/ $6,600
Resource fee $200
ertificate IV in Marketing and Communication, 32 weeks .
BSB40820 Certifi IV in Marketi dC ication, 32 k ‘/ $5,000
Resource fee $200
BSB50120 Diploma of Business, 35 weeks \/ ‘/ $8,800
Resource fee $200
BSB50420 Diploma of Leadership and Management, 36 weeks \/ ‘/ $6,000
Resource fee $200
iploma of Marketing and Communication, 32 weeks .

BSB50620 Dipl f Marketi dC ication, 32 k $6,000
Resource fee $200
Entry to this qualification is limited to those who: Have completed the following units (or equivalent
competencies): BSBCMM411 Make presentations, BSBCRT412 Articulate, present and debate ideas; \/
BSBMKG433 Undertake marketing activities, BSBMKG435 Analyse consumer behaviour, BSBMKG439
Develop and apply knowledge of communications industry, and BSBWRT411 Write complex documents.
Equivalent competencies are predecessors to these units, which have been mapped as equivalent.

vanced Diploma of Business, 30 weeks ,
BSB60120 Ad d Dipl f Busi 30 k $11,000
Resource fee v v $200
Entry to this qualification is limited to those who: Have completed a Diploma or Advanced Diploma
from the BSB Training Package (current or superseded equivalent versions).
BSB60420 Advanced Diploma of Leadership and Management, 32 weeks $5,200
Resource fee \/ ‘/ $200
Entry to this qualification is limited to those who: Have completed a Diploma or Advanced Diploma
from the BSB Training Package (current or superseded equivalent versions).
BSB60520 Advanced Diploma of Marketing and Communication, 32 weeks $5,200
Resource fee $200
Entry to this qualification is limited to those who: Have completed the following units (or equivalent
competencies): BSBMKG541 Identify and evaluate marketing opportunities; BSBMKG542 Establish \/

and monitor the marketing mix, BSBMKG552 Design and develop marketing communication
plans; BSBMKG555 Write persuasive copy, and BSBPMG430 Undertake project work. Equivalent
competencies are predecessors to these units, which have been mapped as equivalent.
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Faculty of Automotive

CAMPUS

COURSE CODE AND NAME PRICE
GC BNE
AUR30620 Certificate Il in Light Vehicle Mechanical Technology, 60 weeks \/ \/ $13,500
Auto kit (Uniform, shoes, tool kit) $1,400
AUR40216 Certificate IV in Automotive Mechanical Diagnosis upgrade, 36 weeks ‘/ ‘/ $10,000
Entry requirement: AUR30616 Certificate Il in Light Vehicle Mechanical Technology
AURS50116 Diploma of Automotive Management, 30 weeks ‘/ $7,000
Resource fee $200
Faculty of Children’s Services

CAMPUS
COURSE CODE AND NAME 6o ENE PRICE
CHC30113 Certificate Il in Early Childhood Education and Care, 28 weeks \/ ‘/ $5,600
Resource fee $200

iploma of Early Childhoo ucation and Care, 32 weeks ,

CHC50113 Dipl f Early Childhood Ed i dC 32 k $9,000
Resource fee v v' | $200

Entry requirement: CHC30113 Certificate in Early Childhood Education and Care

Faculty of Finance

COURSE CODE AND NAME

FNS40217 Certificate IV in Accounting and Bookkeeping, 32 weeks
Resource fee

FNS50217 Diploma of Accounting, 29 weeks
Resource fee

Entry requirement: FNS40217 Certificate IV in Accounting and Bookkeeping

FNS60217 Advanced Diploma of Accounting, 36 weeks
Resource fee

Entry requirement: FNS50217 Diploma of Accounting

COURSE CODE AND NAME

SIT30816 Certificate Il in Commercial Cookery, 40 weeks

Cookery kit

SIT40516 Certificate IV in Commercial Cookery upgrade, 25 weeks
Pre-requisite: SIT30816 Certificate Il in Commercial Cookery

SIT50416 Diploma of Hospitality Management (Commercial Cookery) upgrade, 27 weeks
Resource fee

Pre-requisite: SIT30816 Certificate Ill and SIT40516 Certificate IV in Commercial Cookery

SIT50416 Diploma of Hospitality Management, 56 weeks
Resource fee

Management stream only

SIT60316 Advanced Diploma of Hospitality Management, 51 weeks
Resource fee
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Faculty of Community Services

CAMPUS
COURSE CODE AND NAME PRICE
GC BNE
CHC33015 Certificate I1l in Individual Support (Ageing), 27 weeks v $6,000
Aged care resources fee $200
CHC43015 Certificate IV in Ageing Support, 39 weeks ‘/ $8,000
Aged care resources fee $200
CHC43015 Certificate IV in Ageing Support (upgrade), 39 weeks v $4,500
Aged care resources fee $200
English courses
CAMPUS
COURSE CODE AND NAME THE GC | BNE PRICE
CATHEDRAL
SCHOOL

General English, 7-60 weeks

Standard 20 hours/ week \/ \/ $370/ week
Intensive 25 hours/ week v v $380/ week
Turbo 30 hours/ week \/ \/ $390/ week
Part-time v v $300/ week
Academic English

IELTS Exam Preparation, 1-12 weeks \/ \/ $390/ week
Young Learners, 1-40 weeks v $400/ week
High School Preparation, 1-60 weeks \/ \/ $400/ week
Private tuition \/ \/

1 student $100/ hour
Text books:

1 -5 weeks $0

6 -15 weeks $90

16 and over $175
Students enrolling for 5 weeks or less can use a class book. If they then want their

own they can purchase.

Other English

English plus volunteer (up to 2 weeks maximum) \/ $500/ week

Childcare centre prices

Centre Weekly fee (flat rate) | Daily fee (flat rate)
Imagine Childcare and Kindergarten Southport $625/ week $125/ day
Imagine Childcare and Kindergarten Nerang $625/ week $125/ day
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